International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 31 Women, 200m Breaststroke 2014 and older
08.02.2026 Startlist
MR 2:36.43 TITZE, Julia GER Ingolstadt 23.02.2025
DR 2:23.54 ELENDT, Anna Berlin 04.05.2025
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 10
0
1 ARAND, Leni 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 3:50.00
2 GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:47.02
3 OSTERMAIER, Jule 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:38.07
4 SMIDOVA, Sandra 2014 CZE Patriot Celékovice 3:32.96
5 WIRSCHING, Elsa 2014 GER SV Wirzburg 05 3:33.54
6 LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 3:39.92
7 O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 3:47.92
8 SONNENSCHEIN, Sissi 2014 GER VFL-Kaufering 3:52.88
9
Heat 2 of 10
0 LUKINA, Sofiia 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 3:31.18
1 WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Minchen 3:30.00
2 STEVANOVIC, Viktoria 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 3:29.52
3 MAMOT, Paula 2012 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:27.70
4 PAPINI, Sofia 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:25.20
5 BERGAMELLI, Benedetta 2013 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:27.00
6 SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen 3:28.00
7 BRAMBILLA, Francesca 2013 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:30.00
8 LEHMANN, Louisa 2012 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 3:30.75
9 BRAUN, Sarah 2014 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 3:31.68
Heat 3 of 10
0 HUENNIGER, Lara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 3:22.97
1 NIDERMAIER, Larissa 2008 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:21.35
2 PETER, Luisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusal 3:21.00
3 JONASSEN, Julia 2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:19.07
4 SPLIHAL, Nika 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 3:18.22
5 WARISCH, Sina Mia 2012 GER VSC 1862 Donauwdrth 3:18.37
6 LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund Munchen 3:19.14
7 REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 3:21.11
8 SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie 2013 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 3:22.74
9 GRABL, Sonja 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:24.91
Heat 4 of 10
0 KEHR, Alina 2009 GER TSV Erding 3:15.39
1 MANDELLI, Margherita 2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:15.00
2 EHNIS, Julia 2013 GER SG Furth 3:12.00
3 MAFFIA, Chiara 2012 ITA  SSV Bozen 3:11.19
4 STEPANOVA, Vlada 2013 GER SG Furth 3:11.00
5 BENTZ, Hannah 2009 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 3:11.00
6 NICOLO, Giorgia 2012 ITA  SSV Bozen 3:11.35
7 WINTER, Fiona 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 3:13.75
8 BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:15.00
9 HAMM, Lena 2012 GER SV Wirzburg 05 3:16.47
Heat 5 of 10
0 WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 3:09.58
1 BAUER, Emma 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:08.38
2 FOEST, Anne-Luise 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 3:06.87
3 FOCKE, Valentina 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 3:06.37
4 KELLER, Greta 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 3:05.32
5 SCHOEDL, Antonia 2012 GER SG Firth 3:06.01
6 SEUSS, Enie-Marleen 2013 GER SSG Coburg 3:06.56
7 WEIZEL, Anna 2013 GER SC Wifr. Miinchen 3:08.26
8 MARTIN, Victorine 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 3:09.38
9 SINISCALCHI, Chiara 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 3:10.00
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 31, Women, 200m Breaststroke

Heat 6 of 10

NEUGEBAUER, Clara
SCAVAZZON, Emma
REISWICH, Veronika
COLOMBO, Sofia
SCHIESSLER, Chiara
NOZIK, Alissia
HOLDERER, Felicitas
GAUDLITZ, Nora
STARKLAUF, Marie
ODAU, Elisa
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Heat 7 of 10

o

VOELK, Lena
GLASHAUSER, Greta
KAMINSKI, Laura
STANGELMAYER, Teresa
PLATZER, Leonie

JOST, Antonia

HAAG, Charlotte
HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie
QUANTZ, Elisa
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Heat 8 of 10

STROHMAIER, Kassandra
SCHELLENBERGER, Marie
ROSSO, Sofia
GUELZOW, Laura
WITTIG, Carolin
HOFMANN, Sophia
POPIC, Laura

HEIDER, Mia
BUSCHHART, Emma
STANI, Chiara
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Heat 9 of 10

ROESSGER, Paula

LANGE, Greta

BECHT, Marah Anais
ALBRECHT, Martha
GAVRIL, Sofia
KALTENECKER, Magdalena
BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe
OSTERMAIER, Lena
VAVRICKA, Vanessa
ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa
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Heat 10 of 10, scheduled in session 3

HEIDER, Milena

KLEINERT, Ella

NEKRASQV, Valeria Alexandra
MESSEL, Kellie

VASS, Brigitta

KOLBMANN, Mira
WOELTINGER, Natalie

MATHE, Leonie

VALERIUS, Lucy

KOOP, Emilia
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WADENSTORFER, Johanna Viktoria

2011
2014
2013
2011
2014
2012
2007
2012
2010
2012

2012
2012
2012
2012
2010
2011
2011
2010
2010
2012

2012
2013
2006
2010
2013
2011
2012
2012
2011
2007

2011
2009
2009
2009
2013
2009
2010
2012
2011
2013

2009
2011
2010
2004
2007
2009
2000
1996
2009
2009

GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
ROU
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
HUN
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

1.SC Schweinfurt

SG Stadtwerke Minchen

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
TSV Schwabmiinchen

1.FCN Schwimmen

SSG Neptun Germering

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

SG Bamberg

Schwimmteam Neusaf

SG Moosburg

SV Solidaritat Ismaning
SC Wfr. Miinchen

SV Augsburg 1911

SC Regensburg

SC Wfr. Miinchen

SSG Neptun Germering
SSG Saar Max Ritter
TV Kempten

SSV Ulm 1846

SV Wacker Burghausen
SG Bamberg

1.SC Schweinfurt

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
SV Wacker Burghausen
TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SSG Coburg

TV 1862 Passau

ASD Merano Nuoto

SC Regensburg

SG Bamberg

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SC Wfr. Minchen

ACS Universitar USH
DJK Sportbund Miinchen
1.FCN Schwimmen

TSV Vaterstetten

SV Wirzburg 05

SV Wacker Burghausen

SSG Coburg

1.FCN Schwimmen
1.FCN Schwimmen
SSG 81 Erlangen

Uni Gyori Uszo SE
1.FCN Schwimmen
SSG 81 Erlangen

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
White Sharks BKS e.V.
SC Wfr. Miinchen

3:05.08
3:05.00
3:03.97
3:02.00
2:59.90
3:00.17
3:02.15
3:04.96
3:05.02
3:05.19

2:59.72
2:59.32
2:58.64
2:57.85
2:56.92
2:56.97
2:58.00
2:59.07
2:59.60
2:59.84

2:56.00
2:55.60
2:54.77
2:52.65
2:52.27
2:52.47
2:52.91
2:55.30
2:55.80
2:56.49

2:51.90
2:51.12
2:50.11
2:48.00
2:46.00
2:47.00
2:48.32
2:50.93
2:51.34
2:52.00

2:44.64
2:43.65
2:40.81
2:35.00
2:32.60
2:34.73
2:38.64
2:41.65
2:44.25
2:45.54
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