

Event 31	Women, 200m Breaststroke				2014 and older
08.02.2026					Startlist
MR	2:36.43	TITZE, Julia	GER	Ingolstadt	23.02.2025
DR	2:23.54	ELENDT, Anna		Berlin	04.05.2025

B / L Name	JG / AC	NAT	Club	MZ / ET
<u>Heat 1 of 10</u>				
0				
1 ARAND, Leni	2014	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	3:50.00
2 GERHARDT, Charlotte	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:47.02
3 OSTERMAIER, Jule	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:38.07
4 SMIDOVA, Sandra	2014	CZE	Patriot elákovice	3:32.96
5 WIRSCHING, Elsa	2014	GER	SV Würzburg 05	3:33.54
6 LANG, Elena	2014	GER	Polizei SV Eichstätt	3:39.92
7 O'CONNELL, Orla	2014	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	3:47.92
8 SONNENSCHNEIN, Sissi	2014	GER	VFL-Kaufering	3:52.88
9				
<u>Heat 2 of 10</u>				
0 LUKINA, Sofii	2014	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	3:31.18
1 WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena	2014	GER	DJK Sportbund München	3:30.00
2 STEVANOVIC, Viktoria	2012	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	3:29.52
3 MAMOT, Paula	2012	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:27.70
4 PAPINI, Sofia	2013	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:25.20
5 BERGAMELLI, Benedetta	2013	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:27.00
6 SCHOLZ, Franziska	2014	GER	SSV Schrobenhausen	3:28.00
7 BRAMBILLA, Francesca	2013	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:30.00
8 LEHMANN, Louisa	2012	GER	SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten	3:30.75
9 BRAUN, Sarah	2014	GER	SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	3:31.68
<u>Heat 3 of 10</u>				
0 HUENNIGER, Lara	2011	GER	SG Bamberg	3:22.97
1 NIDERMAIER, Larissa	2008	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	3:21.35
2 PETER, Luisa	2012	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	3:21.00
3 JONASSEN, Julia	2011	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:19.07
4 SPLIHAL, Nika	2014	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	3:18.22
5 WARISCH, Sina Mia	2012	GER	VSC 1862 Donauwörth	3:18.37
6 LEONHARDT, Lydia	2011	GER	DJK Sportbund München	3:19.14
7 REICHEL, Victoria	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	3:21.11
8 SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie	2013	GER	Polizei SV Eichstätt	3:22.74
9 GRABL, Sonja	2012	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	3:24.91
<u>Heat 4 of 10</u>				
0 KEHR, Alina	2009	GER	TSV Erding	3:15.39
1 MANDELLI, Margherita	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:15.00
2 EHNIS, Julia	2013	GER	SG Fürth	3:12.00
3 MAFFIA, Chiara	2012	ITA	SSV Bozen	3:11.19
4 STEPANOVA, Vlada	2013	GER	SG Fürth	3:11.00
5 BENTZ, Hannah	2009	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	3:11.00
6 NICOLO, Giorgia	2012	ITA	SSV Bozen	3:11.35
7 WINTER, Fiona	2013	GER	SV Würzburg 05	3:13.75
8 BRAMBILLA, Beatrice	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:15.00
9 HAMM, Lena	2012	GER	SV Würzburg 05	3:16.47
<u>Heat 5 of 10</u>				
0 WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie	2013	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	3:09.58
1 BAUER, Emma	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	3:08.38
2 FOEST, Anne-Luise	2013	GER	SV Würzburg 05	3:06.87
3 FOCKE, Valentina	2014	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	3:06.37
4 KELLER, Greta	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	3:05.32
5 SCHOEDL, Antonia	2012	GER	SG Fürth	3:06.01
6 SEUSS, Enie-Marleen	2013	GER	SSG Coburg	3:06.56
7 WEIZEL, Anna	2013	GER	SC Wfr. München	3:08.26
8 MARTIN, Victorine	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	3:09.38
9 SINISCALCHI, Chiara	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:10.00



ROOMREICH



Event 31, Women, 200m Breaststroke

Heat 6 of 10

0	NEUGEBAUER, Clara	2011	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	3:05.08
1	SCAVAZZON, Emma	2014	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	3:05.00
2	REISWICH, Veronika	2013	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	3:03.97
3	COLOMBO, Sofia	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	3:02.00
4	SCHIESSLER, Chiara	2014	GER	TSV Schwabmünchen	2:59.90
5	NOZIK, Alissia	2012	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	3:00.17
6	HOLDERER, Felicitas	2007	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	3:02.15
7	GAUDLITZ, Nora	2012	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	3:04.96
8	STARKLAUF, Marie	2010	GER	SG Bamberg	3:05.02
9	ODAU, Elisa	2012	GER	Schwimmteam Neusäß	3:05.19

Heat 7 of 10

0	WADENSTORFER, Johanna Viktoria	2012	GER	SG Moosburg	2:59.72
1	VOELK, Lena	2012	GER	SV Solidarität Ismaning	2:59.32
2	GLASHAUSER, Greta	2012	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:58.64
3	KAMINSKI, Laura	2012	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	2:57.85
4	STANGELMAYER, Teresa	2010	GER	SC Regensburg	2:56.92
5	PLATZER, Leonie	2011	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:56.97
6	JOST, Antonia	2011	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	2:58.00
7	HAAG, Charlotte	2010	GER	SSG Saar Max Ritter	2:59.07
8	HAGGENMUELLER, Amelie	2010	GER	TV Kempten	2:59.60
9	QUANTZ, Elisa	2012	GER	SSV Ulm 1846	2:59.84

Heat 8 of 10

0	STROHMAIER, Kassandra	2012	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:56.00
1	SCELLENBERGER, Marie	2013	GER	SG Bamberg	2:55.60
2	ROSSO, Sofia	2006	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	2:54.77
3	GUELZOW, Laura	2010	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:52.65
4	WITTIG, Carolin	2013	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:52.27
5	HOFMANN, Sophia	2011	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	2:52.47
6	POPIC, Laura	2012	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:52.91
7	HEIDER, Mia	2012	GER	SSG Coburg	2:55.30
8	BUSCHHART, Emma	2011	GER	TV 1862 Passau	2:55.80
9	STANI, Chiara	2007	ITA	ASD Merano Nuoto	2:56.49

Heat 9 of 10

0	ROESSGER, Paula	2011	GER	SC Regensburg	2:51.90
1	LANGE, Greta	2009	GER	SG Bamberg	2:51.12
2	BECHT, Marah Anais	2009	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	2:50.11
3	ALBRECHT, Martha	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:48.00
4	GAVRIL, Sofia	2013	ROU	ACS Universitar USH	2:46.00
5	KALTENECKER, Magdalena	2009	GER	DJK Sportbund München	2:47.00
6	BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:48.32
7	OSTERMAIER, Lena	2012	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	2:50.93
8	VAVRICKA, Vanessa	2011	GER	SV Würzburg 05	2:51.34
9	ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa	2013	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	2:52.00

Heat 10 of 10, scheduled in session 3

0	HEIDER, Milena	2009	GER	SSG Coburg	2:44.64
1	KLEINERT, Ella	2011	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:43.65
2	NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:40.81
3	MESSEL, Kellie	2004	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:35.00
4	VASS, Brigitta	2007	HUN	Uni Györi Uszo SE	2:32.60
5	KOLBMANN, Mira	2009	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	2:34.73
6	WOELTINGER, Natalie	2000	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	2:38.64
7	MATHE, Leonie	1996	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	2:41.65
8	VALERIUS, Lucy	2009	GER	White Sharks BKS e.V.	2:44.25
9	KOOP, Emilia	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	2:45.54



ROOMREICH

